her four minor-children. 

7.  For the afore-mentioned reasons, this writ petition is 

allowed. The petitioner is entitled to a compensation amounting to (i)    � 

2,00,000/- (Rupees two lakhs) only for the death of her deceased 

husband and (ii) another sum of �� 75,000/- (Rupees seventy-five 

thousand)only for the death of her minor-daughter, from the 

respondent-Corporation for their negligence. The respondent-

Corporation is, therefore, directed to pay the amounts to the petitioner 

within a period of two months from the date of receipt of this judgment.